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-~ Figure Six: LiDAR imagery of Edwards Park site area, with mound at“Avenue
~circled. : ' :
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Figure Seven: LiDAR imagery of Edwards Park site area, with 1914 McLachlan map of
ounds overlain. Compare to Figure Six.
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IOCUMENT NO. i : ’ . 8ORDER’S OFFICE

2235629 ' gRDAHE COUNTY, W1

JAME LICHT
REGISTER OF DEEDS .
REGORDED ON

: : 1
For S.H.S.W. Use _ ' Ngy 28 l\ 52 ﬁﬁ SU
ATALOG # 75 .
WURIAL SITE # BDAQ320
IWNER NAME

t
McFarland, Wisconsin 53558  McFarland, Wisconsin 53558 _ovoL 1510291\5{ 67

HoNE__ N 5

NOTICE OF LOCATION OF CATALOGED BURIAL SITE

HEREAS, the legislature intends by 1985 Wisconsin Act 316 to assure that all human burials be accorded equal
reatment and respect for human dignity without reference to ethnic origins, cultural backgrounds or religious
ffiliations; and

HEREAS, S. 157.70(2)(a), Wis. Stats. provides that the director of the State Historical Soc1ety of Wisconsin
hall identify and record in a catalog, burial sites in this state, together w1th sufficient’ cont1guous Tand
ecessary to protect the burial site from disturbance; and

HEREAS, S. 70.11(13), Wis. Stats. provides a property tax exemption for land containing a burial site which'is
ntered in the state catalog of burial sites and that this makes the property tax treatment of burial sites
onsistent with the property tax treatment of cemeteries; and

HEREAS, S. 157.70(5)(b), Wis. Stats. provides that no person may intentionally cause or ‘permit the disturbance
f a cataloged burial site without a permit from the director of the State Historical Soc1ety of Wisconsin.

‘oW therefore be it known that the following described lands contain a cataloged bur1a1 S]te and are subject to
he protection and provisions of 1985 Wisconsin Act 316.

‘ Edwards Park Mound :
ocated in N, Bloclil) Edwards Park, Village of McFarland, Dane County, Wisconsin and more particularly
escribed as follows: Commencing at the Southwest Property corner of said 1ot thence North 54° 30' East, 7
eet to a point of beginning; thence North, 33 feet; thence East, 32 feet; thence South, 33 feet; thence West, 32
eet to the point of beginning.

Dated this - /& ay of Ocroarr. , w0 .

Signature of /$%€%‘éélléi.lir
HIS INSTRUMENT DRAFTED BY: Director, State H1stor1cqﬁ Soc1ety of Wisconsin.
mwmwwﬁoq * H. Nicholas Muller III

|

Diane Young Holliday ACKNOWLEDGMENT
ETURN TO )
urial Sites Preservation Program STATE OF wISCONSIN E:%Carﬁfi_ P . COUNTY
istoric Preservation Division _ Personally came before me this /Elﬁ_ day of WWBH" s 19 70
he State Historical Society \ the above named 7r4£37/t)/£>t/"

of Wisconsin
116 State Street
ladison, Wisconsin 53706 to.me known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument

and acknow]edge the same. W

* Robert B. Thomasgard, Jr. - »

Notary Public Dane - County, Wisconsin
My Commission is permanent. (If not, state expiration date:
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H. Nicholas Muller 111, Director 816 State Street

Madison, Wisconsin 53706
608/262-3266

November 23, 1990

Ms. Jane Licht

Dane County Register of Deeds

210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
Madison, Wisconsin 53709

Dear Ms. Licht:

On April 29, 1986 the Wisconsin legislature passed into law 1985
Wisconsin Act 316 which revised previous, and created new
legislation relating to the preservation of all prehistoriec,
historic and contemporary human burial sites. Under the provisions
of these statutes the director of the State Historical Society.is
directed to identify and record in a catalog, burial sites in the
state along with sufficient contiguous land necessary to protect the
burial site from disturbance.

The director is also instructed to cause a cataloged burial site to
be recorded by the register of deeds of the county in which the
burial site is located. The law provides a property tax exemption
for land containing a burial site entered in the state catalog.

This ensures that the property tax treatment of burial sites will be
consistent with the present property tax treatment of cemeteries.

No person may intentionally cause or permit the disturbance of a
cataloged burial site without a permit from the director of the
State Historical Society.

Enclosed with this letter for recording are seven Notice of Location
of Catdloged Burial Site forms. Some of these have attached maps
and additional information and two of these are corrections of a
previous cataloging. I have enclosed two checks totaling $74.00 for
the work done. Pleasé raturn thé éompléted férms £6: The State
Historical Society of Wisconsin, The Burial Sites Preservation
Program, 816 State Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53706. If you have
.any questions please do not hesitate to call 262-4016 or write.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Debbie Cravens

Program Assistant

BURIAT. SITES PRESERVATION PROGRAM
Enclosures

0104
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H. Nicholas Muller 111, Direcfor - 816 State Street

Madison, Wisconsin 53706
608:/262-3266

December 21, 1990

Maférland,'Wisconsin 53558

Dear Calawayf

In accordance with my responsibilities under s. 157.70(2)(a) Wis.
Stats., on October 15, 1990 I added a burial site located on your
property in the Village of McFarland, Dane County, Wisconsin into
the state's catalog of burial sites.

This action is the result of a state-wide effort to inventory,
catalog, and protect all known historic and prehlstorlc burial sites

in Wisconsin.

I have enclosed a copy s. 157.70, Wis. Stats. which- ‘explains the
State Historical Society's new responsibilities in protecting burial
sites in this state. While I suggest that you examine all of the
provisions in these statutes, as the owner of the property, you

should be particularly interested in:

— The amendment of s. 70.11(13) (propergy“tax exemption, p.3).
—~ Creation of s. 157.70(2) (director's duties, p. 4).

- S. 157.70(2r) (site disturbance prohibited, p. 5).

— 8. 157.70(5) (procedure for cataloged burial site, Pp. 5-6).

= 5. 157.70(7-10) (action by Attorney General, remedies, -
preservation of rights, and penal;ies, P. 7).




. - - - December 21, 1990

I have also enclosed copies of the burial site's legal descriptiom,
now on file with the Dane County Register of Deeds, a map of the
“burial site, and a Burial Site Inventory Form. If you have evidence
that indicates the recorded size of the burial site is too small or
too large, please contact the Burial Sites Office.

If you have any qﬁestions regarding the law or the catéloging'of
this burial site, please do not hesitate to contact Diane Holliday
- of the Burial Sites staff at (608)262-4016 or 1(800)342-7834.

Sincerely

/ W,
H. Nicholas Muller III
Director

HNM:dsc/0015d
Enclosures

ce: Gregory J. Gardener, McFarland Assessor
Ann L. David, Village of McFarland Clerk
Harold Muenkel, President, McFarland Historical Society
George F. Reinke, President, Dane County Historical Society
" Carol N. Nelson, Dane County Clerk )
Tom Favor, Acting Director, Dane County Regional Planning
Commission '
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2005 Burial Sites Cataloguing Project

Site Name: M PML.,

Site Number:” Dk""{q

Parcel ID Number: Burial Site Number:
LCPA 320
-7
This site gan be catalogued because: CATALOG
It is intact or potentially intact. X

" It has been visited since 1970.
4 Other Factors

. Existing maps/information will allow the site to be rev1s1ted/relocated

This site cannot be catalogued because: 7
1. It is NOT intact, or condition is unknown.

2. Existing maps/locational information are inadequate.

DO NOT CATALOGUE

" There are questions associated with this site:

‘What are they?

Final Committee decision: CATALOGUE

DO NOT CATALOGUE I:l

Date of Final Review: ﬁ / ( s/// L

_ [7/ /S Zosn

Signature of Committee Chau' MJ &-

N¥ing

Con B

15 fie




WISCONSIN
HISTORICAL
SOCIETY

September 26, 2016

Kristi Chlebowski

Dane County Register of Deeds

.Room 110 _

210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard

Madison, WI ) k

Dear Ms. Chlebowski:

On April 29, 1986, the Wisconsin Legislature passed into law 1985 Wisconsin Act 316, known as
Wis. Stats § 157.70, which revised previous, and created new legislation relating to the
preservation of all prehistoric, historic, and contemporary human burial sites. Under the

- provisions of this statute the Director of the Wisconsin Historical Society is directed to identify
and record in a catalogue, burial sites in the state along with sufficient contiguous land necessary
to protect the burial site from disturbance.

The Director is also instructed to cause a catalogued burial site to be recorded by the Register of
Deeds in the county in which the burial site is located. Once a site is catalogued, the law provides
a property tax exemption for the portion of land on which a burial site is located. This ensures
that the property tax treatment for burial sites will be consistent with the present property tax
treatment for cemeteries. No person may intentionally cause or permit the disturbance of a
catalogued burial site without a permit from the Director of the Wisconsin Historical Society.

I have enclosed one Notice of Location of Catalogued Burial Site form and a check for $30.00 as
your recording fee. Please return the completed catalogue form to: Amy Rosebrough, Wisconsin
Historical Society, 816 State St, Madison, Wisconsin, 53706. If you have any questions, please
contact Amy Rosebrough at (608)264-6494 or amy.rosebrough@wisconsinhistory.org.

Sincerely,

Amy L. Rosebrough ,
State Archaeology and Maritime Preservation Program

Enclosures: Check ‘
- Notice of Location of Burial Site for Edwards Park Mound

Collecting, Preser'ving and Sharing Stories Since 1846

816 State Street Madison, Wisconsin 53706

wisconsinhistory.org
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NOTICE OF LOCATION O 905448,

OCT 04 2016 & - CATALOGUED BURIAL SITE ) CaThons

Sk CO | KRESTY CHLEBOWSKI
: . DANE COUNTY
REGISTER OF DEEDS

DOCUMENT &
5271830
09/29/2016 11:42 &M
Trans. Fee:
Exempt #:
Rec. Fee: 30.00
Pagess 1
DOCUMENT # 09282016
BURIAL # DA-0044 /. -0320
OWNER NAME _ )
McFarland, WI 53558
, . o , RETURN TO:
WHEREAS, the legislature intends by 1985 Wisconsin Act 316 to assure that all human Burials . Burial Sites Preservation
be accorded equal treatment and respect for human dignity without reference to ethnic origins, Wisconsin Historical Soci
cultural backgrounds or religious affiliations; and WHEREAS, Wis. Stats. § 157.70(2)(a) _or;sllg Stfte? g’friet oclety

provides that the Director of the Wisconsin Historical Society shall identify and record in a . . . :
catalog, burial sites in this state, together with sufficient contiguous land necessary to protect Madison, Wisconsin 53706-1482

the burial site from disturbance; and WHEREAS, § 7011(13), Wis. Stats provides a property tax Parcel Identification Number
exemption for land containing a burial site, which is entered in the state catalog of burial sites 071034330032
and that this makes the property tax treatment of burial sites consistent with the property tax 071034329928

treatment of cemeteries; and WHEREAS, § 157.70(5)(b), Wis. Stats. Provides that no person
may intentionally cause or permit the disturbance of a cataloged burial site without a permit
from the Director of the Wisconsin Historical Society. Now therefore be it known that the
following.described lands contain a cataloged burial site and are subject to the protection and -
provisions of 1985 Wisconsin Act 316.

Edwards Park Mound Group (DA-0044): 5106 Card Avenue
This catalogued mound is located irggiiiland the northwest part of{ilwithin Edwards Parm the NW Y of the SW % of

Section 34, Town 7 North, Range 10 East, City of McFarland, Wisconsin, in a parcel of land describe ollows:

Parccl R —orthwest part of @ Edwards Park Blocliijiipd adjoining portions of Lake Waubesa Promenade

Commencing at the point where the south line of said Northwest part of Lot W extended northeast, would intersect the center line of-
Avenue, thence South 41.5* West for 122 feet, thence North 48.5* West for five feet to'the Point of Beginning. From the Pointof
Beginning, thence North 48.5* West for 23 feet to the west line of Lot 3, thence South 41.5* Wes for 72 feet, thence South 30.5% for 31

feet, thence returning from the last point to the point of beginning.

Parce NSNS @ Edvards Park Blockigggnd adjoining portions of Lake Waubesa Promenade

Commencing at the point where the south line of the Northwest part of Lofgy Edwards Park Blociilyif extended northeast, would intersect
the center line of_ Avenue, thence South 41.5% West for 122 feet, thence North 48.5* West for 28 feet to the east line of Lot‘nd the

Point of Beginning. From the Point of Beginning, thence South 41,5* for 72 feet, thence North 30.5* West for 36 feet, thence North 41.5*
East for 61 feet, thence returning from the last point to the point of beginning, '

: . dated this 28™ da\/ of September, \P016)
THI S"IEUMENT DRAFTED BY Gasttt Stgnatureof - | .
(e //L?._¥ ."‘?;?\3.\}/_ L AmDraege
Amy V Rosebrough SR -._S@H_i?toric reservation Officer, WisconsiWrical Society
' ' ' UNTY

Tl A

~ . . 1
& \\\OTAEé’mmgp MENT STATE, QF/ISCONSIY,
- '"'—Persor}al'l? eame before me this ¢ day of 2016.
PR PUBL&nqk@w‘nto be the pefsgn(s pxec e

K )‘} foreg ’\gi}lstru g

-' ) b g and 3 2

€ oF W\%‘g’é%l:‘l13 of

feggan®

My Commission is permanent O
' l



WISCONSIN
HISTORICAL
SOCIETY

October 7, 2016 ' —

— D}

McFarland, W1 53558

Dear Ms. il

Enclosed please find two copies of the Notice of Location of Catalogued Burial Site for:

DA-0044/BDA-0320 Edwards Park Mounds

We thank you for your interest and assistance in helping preserve one of Wisconsin’s
irreplaceable cultural heritage 51tes

‘To obtain the tax exemption you are eligible for under Wis. Stats 157.70, provide one
copy of the Notification document to the property’s local tax assessor along with a written
request for tax exempt status. -

Sincerely,

Ag[? Rosebﬁg/h\

Wisconsin Historical Society
608-264-6494 _
amy.rosebrough@wisconsinhistory.org

Collecting, Preserving and Sharing Stories Since 1846

816 State Street Madison, Wisconsin 53706

wisconsinhistory.org
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Terry and Mary Lytle iid?~@§\hﬁ(5
5303 Autumn Lane =t Lt
McFarland, WI 53558

July 16, 1987

<«

RECEIVED

121087

~ [

HIST. FRes. iy,
! .

on Division

53706

i

i

I spoke with you on the phone last Tuesday regarding an Indian Mound
Jocated located on our Lake Waubesa property located in McFarland.

The address is UMMM Avenue, MacFarland, Wisconsin, and the
property was previously owned by — One of her relatives
mentioned that she thought the mound was registered with the State

Historical Society.

The mound's approximate location is indicated on the enclosed plat
map in red. Two-thirds is on our property and one-third is on a
neighbor's (the house is a cottage occupied only during the summer
months). That properties address is 5028 Card Avenue.

The mound is approximately 31 feét Tong, 2-3 feet high, and 20 feet
wide. It seems to be shaped like a turtile shell.

Any information you can give us will be most helpful, Mr. Dexter.
Thank you for your help in this matter and we look forward to hearing
from you soon.

Sincerely,

/ml
Enclosure
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% 1845 5 THE STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF WISCONSIN
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H. Nicholas Muller 111, Director ’ : 816 State Street
. Madison, Wisconsin 53706
608/262-3266

BURTAL SITES PRESERVATION PROGRAM
 608/262-4015

August 10, 1987

McFarland, Wisconsin 53558
Dear Mr. and Mrs. QD

The mound you are referring to is part of the original Edwards Park
Mound Group first surveyed by W. G. McLachlan in 1906. The site,
recorded with the State Historical Society as 47-Da-44, originally
_consisted of four linear mounds, three conical (oval) mounds, one
panther mound, and one effigy mound of unknown shape. The site was
surveyed again by McLachlan in 1925, and in 1975 by B. Houghton, who
failed to locate any of the original nine mounds. The site was most
recently surveyed in May of 1979 by R. Peterson, and this
investigator located one conical mound. The turtle effigy you have
reported could represent a previously unrecorded feature of the
group. I have enclosed a section of MecLachlans 1912 Report on the
mounds of the Lake Waubesa region for your perusal. There are two

" other references to investigations concerned with the Edwards Park
Group that I cannot access at present, but I will send copies of
these to you as soon as they are available. I have also enclosed an
article which gives an overview of the Effigy Mound Culture in
Wisconsin and a copy of Wisconsin's new burial law. Our office would
also greatly appreciate any additional information you have
concerning the mound's condition, ete., and if possible a photograph
of the mound for our records.

The Burial Sites Preservation Board is now in the process of creating
administrative rules for our program's procedures, and the process
for cataloging burial sites. At present, a rough draft of the rules
concerned with mounds allows for the cataloging of only those
individual mounds or mound groups known to contain, or to have
contained burials. For example: if one of the nine mounds of the
Edwards Park Grove was known to have contained a burial, then any of
the other mounds in the group could also be considered a burial

site. All of the other mounds would be eligible for cataloging, even
if the mound originally referenced as containing a burial, had since
been destroyed.



U - " August 10, 1987

Thank you for your concern in this matter. If you have any questions

concerning the Burial Sites Preservation Program you can contact our
office at (608) 262-4015.

Sincerely,

Scott Mittlestadt
SM:lkr
Enclosures

01284



BURIAL SITES PRESERVATION PROGRAM

TELEPHONE/OFFICE VISIT FILE NOTE
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Broihahn, John H - WHS

From: Broihahn, John H - WHS

Sent:  Tuesday, January 04, 2011 12:44 PM
To: Dudzik, Mark J - DNR

Subject: RE: Effigy Mound

Mark: He called. Conical right next to house.

Page 1 of 2

JohrmHBroihahm

State Archaeologist .
State Archaeclogy and Maritime Preservatio
Hlstoric Preservation Division

Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street

Madison WI 53707

608-264-6496

608-219-6240 cell

608-264-6504 FAX
John.broihahin@wisconsinhistory.org

www. Wisconsinhistory.org

" Collecting, Preserving and Sharing Stories Since 1846
~ From: Dudzik, Mark J - DNR

Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2011 10:25 AM

To

Cc: Broihahn, John H - WHS
Subject: RE: Effigy Mound

You will need to contact the W1 Historical Society - State Archaeologist John Broihahn for this info. .

You need T/R/Section and 1/4s info ... and, ideally, a USGS topo map showing parcel footprint.

M

Mark J. Dudzik
Departmental Archaeologist

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Bureau of Facilities & Lands

101 South Webster, LF/6

Madison, Wl §3707-7921

phone: 608.266.3462; FAX: 608.267.2750
e-mail: mark.dudzik@wisconsin.gov

From: R
Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2011 10:22 AM

To: Dudzik, Mark J - DNR

Subject: Effigy Mound

Hi Mark,

| am a contractor looking to do an addition for a homeowner.. The previous owner told the new
owners that there is possibly an effigy mound located on their property on Lake Waubesa in
McFarland. .

| just want to find out for sure or not before we proceed with plans that would affect the possible
area. :

The home is located at:

McFarland, WI !!ESB

Dose your records show anything?

1/4/79701 1




Page 1 of 1

Broihahn, John H - WHS o |

From: Broihahn, John H - WHS

Sent: Tuesdéy, January 04, 2011 2:17 PM
To: G
Subject:  Project /NG
J : 2011.doc; DA-44 W|th mound.jpg

Attachments: DA_44 Edward's Park Mound Group_letter 1.4
ant built features on the lot as well as a

Adam: Please find attached an image of the mound and the ext
summary of our conversations. :

" Thank you.

John H. Broihahn

State Archaeologist

State Archaeclogy and Maritime Preservation
. Historic Preservation Division

Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street

Madison WI 53707

608-264-6496

608-219-6240 cell

608-264-6504 FAX

John.broinahn@wisconsinhistory.org

www.Wisconsinhisfory.org

Collecting, Preserving and Sharing Stories Since 1846

1/4/2011
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Dear Mr EEEIR

Thank you for contacting us regarding possible construction work at (R McFarland, WI. As
you noted in your phone one conical Indian burial mound has been identified on the property. This

mound is part of the Edward’s Park Mound Group (DA-44). I have enclosed a sketch map of the mound
and its relationship to the existing structures on the lot. As we discussed on the phone, there must be a

5.0 ft. buffer between the base of the mound and any ground disturbing activities. We would suggest that
if possible you and the owner maintain a wider buffer simply because it makes it less likely the mound

and buffer will be accidently disturbed and makes it easier to do maintenance on the building.

We will be glad to visit the site and ma1;k the base of the mound and the buffer.

Please note that you and the owner will have to keep us informed as your planning moves forward. No
ground disturbing activities can occur on the lot without the Wisconsin Historical Society’s involvement.

Under Wisconsin law, Native American burial mounds, unmarked burials, and all marked and unmarked
cemeteries are protected from intentional disturbance. If anyone suspects that a Native American burial
mound or an unmarked or marked burial is present in an area, the Wisconsin Historical Society should be
notified. |

If human bone is unearthed during any phase of a project, all work must cease, and the Wisconsin
Historical Society must be contacted at 1-800-342-7834 to be in compliance with Wis. Stat. § 157.70
which provides for the protection of all human burial sites. Work cannot resume until the Wiscorsin
Historical Society gives permission. If you have any questions concerning the law, please contact the
Wisconsin Historical Society at 1-800-342-7834. ' ;

If you have any questions, or need additional information pléase feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jobn H. Broihahn
State Archaeologist .
State Archaeology and Maritime Preservation.

Joln.broihahn@wisconsinhistroy.org
608-264-6496

Collecting, Preserving and Sharing Stories Since 1846
816 State Street Madison, Wisconsin 53706
11t ——

wisconsinhistory.org
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Broihahn, John H - WHS

- From: RN
Sent:  Tuesday, February 15, 2011 8:30 AM
To: Broihahn, John H - WHS

Subject: RE: Project at 4504 Field Ave.

Sounds Great.. -

From Bronhahn John H WHS [mallto John Bronhahn@wxsconsmhlstory org]

Sent: Tuesday, February 15, 2011 8:23 AM
To.* _

Subject: RE: Project atguuiiiiih
Lets say 8:30.

John H. Broihahn

State Archaeologist

State Archaeoclogy and Maritime Preservation
Historic Preservation-Public History Division
Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Strest

Madison WI 53706

608-264-6496

608-219-6240 cell -

.608-264-8504 FAX
John.broihahn@wisconsinhistory.org
www.Wisconsinhistory.org

* Collecting, Preserving and Sharing Stories Since 1846

From: Qi

Sent: Tuesday, February 15, 2011 8:21 AM
To: Broihahn, John H - WHS _
Subject: RE: § b T e

Name the time in the morning and I'll put it on my schedule.

From: Broihahn, John H - WHS [mailtoiJohn.Broihahn@wisconsinhistory.org]
Sent: Tuesday, February 15, 2011 8:15 AM

TouEN
Subject: FW: Project uyNGRSRINE
Sorry. AM works for me.

John H. Broihahn

State Archaeologist

State Archaeology and Maritime Preservation
Historic Preservation-Public History Division
Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street

Madison Wl 537086

608-264-6496

608-219-6240 cell
- 608-264-6504 FAX

2/15/2011
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Broihahn, John H - WHS

From: Broihahn, John H- WHS
Sent:  Wednesday, February 23, 2011 9:03 AM
To: -

Subject: RE: Project S IENR

W, Sce answers below

John H. Broihahn

State Archaeologist

State Archaeology and Maritime Preservation
Historic Preservation-Public History Division
Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street

Madison W| 53706

608-264-6496

608-219-6240 cell

608-264-6504 FAX
John.brothahn@wisconsinhistory.org
www.Wisconsinhistory.org

Collecting, Preserving and Sharing Stories Since 1846

From gl
Sent: Friday, February 18, 2011 10:12 AM
To: Broihahn, John H - WHS

Subject: RE: Project atu RN
Good morning John,
| appreciate you taking the time to meet with us yesterday. My pleasure.

Could you please email over the drawing you were using to layout the boundary area yesterday. .Sure.
When | was at the site, | simply marked ca. 5.0 ft. buffer from the edge of the mound as we could see it.
You will notice on the map the cataloged area is a box. The box is tied to a property corner which | did
not re-locate. The goal here is to stay out of the mound area and the cataloged buffer which given our on
site conversation seems very doable. _ : -

'm assuming we will need your approval of the final plans for our proposed excavated area....right. Yes.

After I'have a final site plan on paper I will send over to you for your review. Great. Please send/mail it to
Mr. Sherman Banker at the address in my email. &

If there are any other steps that | might be missing that needs to be addressed so we do this the right way
please let me know? You will need to include a map showing your work area in relationship to the buffer
around the mound. Please note that you need to place a fence between the mound and the area you
want to excavate. A picture showing the relationship between your work area and the mound would also
facilitate the review. Having the fence in place in the image couldn’t hurt.

From: Broihahn, John H - WHS [mailto:John.Broihahn@wisconsinhistory.org]

Sent: TUESdaﬁl Fiiruary 15, 2011 8:23 AM

Subject: RE: Project at 4504 Field Ave.

2/23/2011



Broihahn, John H - WHS

From: Broihahn, John H - WHS

Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2011 10:08 AM

To: Banker, Sherman J- WHS =

Subject: FW: Project at

Attachments: DA_44 Edward's Park Mound Group_letter 1_4_2011.doc; DA-44_with mound.jpg; 4504

Field Ave McFarland, Wl Effigy Mound Location.pdf

Sherman: Here is info on Edwards Park. | will |cqill@know ! forwarded to you for comment.

John H. Broihahn

State Archaeologist

State Archaeology and Maritime Preservation
Historic Preservation-Public History Division
Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street ,

Madison WI 53706

608-264-6496

608-219-6240 cell

608-264-6504 FAX ‘
John.broihahn@wisconsinhistory.org
www.Wisconsinhistory.org

Collecting, Preserving and Sharing Stories Since 1846

Frommha.ws]
Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2011 9:25 AM

To: Broihahn, John H - WHS

Subject: FW: Project atutiiuaiicigiemn
Good Morning Mr. Broihahn

I don’t know if you will remember our conversations we had last winter around February & early March concerning the

existing effigy mound located = (g M cFarland, WI.

You helped us stake out the 5" buffer boundary when we visited the site last February. We received the variance from the
Village of McFarland to proceed with our proposed addition. As you can see we are just outside the proposed buffer that
was marked off during your visit. 1just wanted to pass the additional information onto you so [ could get the State’s
blessing to move forward with the project. We would like to start excavation mid July.

Atiached is the proposed site plan for your review.

Please let me know if | need to follow-up with anything.

~ Thanks,

From: Broihahn, John H - WHS [mailto:John.Broihahn@wisconsinhistory.org]

Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2011 2:17 PM
TOM _
Subject: Project atgiiGRoN:

&l Please find attached an image of the mound and the extant built features on the lot as well as a summary of our
conversations. _



Thank you.

John H. Broihahn

State Archaeologist

State Archaeology and Maritime Preservation
Historic Preservation Division

Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street

Madison Wl 53707

608-264-6496

608-219-6240 cell

608-264-6504 FAX
John.broihahn@wisconsinhistory.org
www.Wisconsinhistory.org

Collecting, Preserving and Sharing Stories Since 1846



Broihahn, John H - WHS

From: Broihahn, John H- WHS .
Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2011 10:48 AM
To:

Subject: RE: Project at g

T, Thank vou. | forwarded this information to Sherman Banker of our sta#f for his review..

John H. Broihahn

State Archaeologist

State Archaeology and Maritime Preservation
Historic Preservation-Public History Bivision
Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Sireet

Madison WI 53706

608-264-64906

608-219-6240 cell

- 608-264-6504 FAX
John.broihahn@wisconsinhistory.org
www.Wisconsinhistory.org .

- Collecting, Preservmg and Shanng Stories Since 1846

From: @ T T
Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2011 9 25 AM
To: Broihahn, John H - WHS

Subject: FI: e .

Good Morning Mr. Broihahn s

| don’t know if you will remember our-conversation$ we had last winter around February & early March concernlng the
existing effigy mound located at SN VIcFarland, WI.

You helped us stake out the 5’ buffer boundary when we visited the site last February. We received the variance from the
Village of McFarland to proceed with our proposed addition. As you can see we are just outside the proposed buffer that
was marked off during your visit. | just wanted to pass the additional information onto you so | could get the State’s
blessing to move forward with the project. We would like to start excavation mid July.

* Attached is the proposed site plan for your review.

Please let me know if | need to follow-up with anything. - .

Thanks,

Adam Hebgen

From: Broihahn, John H - WHS [mailto:John. Bronhahn@wnsconsmhlstory org]

Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2011 2: 17 PM
To'*

Subject: Project awve.

Please find attached an image of the mound and the extant built features on the lot as well as a summary of our
conversations,

Thank you.



John H. Broihahn

State Archaeologist

State Archaeology and Maritime Preservation
Historic Preservatjon Division

Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street

Madison WI 53707

608-264-6496

608-219-6240 cell

608-264-6504 FAX
John.broihahn@wisconsinhistory.ora
www.Wisconsinhistory.org

Collecting, Preserving and Sharing Stories Since 1846




AMY ROSEBROUGH

From: AMY ROSEBROUGH

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2016 2:16 PM

To:

Subject: RE: Will you please let me know that you received photos

| have them Thanks a bunch! I'm workmg on the report now and should have something to you by the end of this
week.

Amy L. Rosebrough
Staff Archaeologist
State Historic Preservation Office

Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street, Madison, WI 53706
1-608-264-6494
amy.rosebrough@wisconsinhistory.org

Wisconsin Historical Society
Collecting, Preserving, and Sharing Stories Since 1846

From: : T e e

Sent: Saturday, August 20, 2016 7 58 PM

To: AMY ROSEBROUGH _

Subject: Will you please let me know that you received photos

12



AMY ROSEBROUGH

From: AMY ROSEBROUGH

Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 2:24 PM
To: ——

Subject: RE: Mound atU RN
Attachments: Edwards Park dist.pdf-

Ms

| am attaching a draft of the report for my visit to your property. I've added a potential cataloging boundary to the map
of the site. If you are OK with this boundary, I'll go ahead and begin the cataloging process. Please also note that it
fooks like you have an effigy mound! When | overlaid the old map of the site on the current imagery, a somewhat
damaged effigy remnant fell directly over the mound in your back yard, so | was mistaken in identifying it as part of one
of the linear mounds. The mound is still about 1000 years old and is still considered a burial mound, so there s still
potential for a property tax reduction associated with the site.

While I was on site, | did notice that a ‘for sale’ sign had been installed in the mound by your realtor. As the report
notes, this sigh will need to be removed very, very carefully. [deally, we’d ask to have it cut off flush with the ground
surface so as to not disturb the mound any further. I'll also ask that you make the realtor aware that the mound
shouldn’t be disturbed by any future signage, etc.

Thank you for sending the photos. They were very helpful, and sped up the time it took to get the draft report
completed.

Amy L. Rosebrough
Staff Archaeologist
State Historic Preservation Office

Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street, Madison, WI 53706
1-608-264-6494
amy.rosebrough@wisconsinhistory.org

Wisconsin Historical Society
Collecting, Preserving, and Sharing Stories Since 1846

11




AMY ROSEBROUGH

From: L R e
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 3:50 PM
To: ‘ AMY ROSEBROUGH

Subject: Re: Mound at :

Hello Amy,

I'm impressed with your very detailed & extensive report.
I will ask the realtor to remover the sign and I'll tell him the same thing you said.
Looking forward to having the mound all properly registered.

Wish you could buy this house.
See you again sometime, maybe.

>0n Aug 30, 2016, at 2:25 PM, AMY ROSEBROUGH <amy.rosebrough@wisconsinhistory.org> wrote:
>

> <Edwards Park dist.pdf>




AMY ROSEBROUGH

Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2016 11:21 AM
To: AMY ROSEBROUGH

Subject: Re: QAR

Amy,

THANK'YOU FOR YOUR WORK ON THIS.

>On Sep 15, 2016, at 10:52 AM, AMY ROSEBROUGH <amy.rosebrough@wisconsinhistory.org> wrote:

>

>

> There is a BEC meeting this afternoon, and | should have signed paperwork today. I'll have to prepare some formal
documentation after that and I'll let you know when it is ready. Getting the mound on the deed is next after the

. documentation is done, which should be in the next week or so.

>
>Amy L. Rosebrough
> Staff Archaeologist

> State Historic Preservation Office

>
> Wisconsin Historical Society

> 816 State Street, Madison, W1 53706

>1-608-264-6494

>amy.rosebrough@wisconsinhistory.org

>
> Wisconsin Historical Society

> Collecting, Preserving, and Sharing Stories Since 1846

>

> Hi Amy,
>

>Just contacting you to inquire about the official mound registration.

>

>Any idea when it willbe completed?

>

>

>And then, do I geta new deed to show that there is a registered Indian Mound on the property?

> Thank you for your wonderful work.

>
>

76




PAYY

AMY ROSEBROUGH

From: - AMY ROSEBROUGH

Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 2:30 PM
To: .

Subject: RE: Perimeter?

Attachments: i G

Beth,
The general rule is 15 feet. Specifically, the protected area is outlined on this map as the "catalogued boundary".

Amy L. Rosebrough
Staff Archaeologist
State Historic Preservation Office

Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street, Madison, W1 53706
1-608-264-6494
amy.rosebrough@wisconsinhistory.org

Wisconsin Historical Society
Collecting, Preserving, and Sharing Stories Since 1846

----- Original Message-----

From: N e v
Sent: Thursday, Septémber 22, 2016 10:51 AM
To: AMY ROSEBROUGH

Subject: Perimeter?

Hi Amy -

What is the number of feet heeded onthe perimeter of the mound to protect it?
Potential buyeris asking.

Thanx

s



AMY ROSEBROUGH

From: RPN
Sent: Monday, September 26, 2016 12:03 PM
To: - AMY ROSEBROUGH

Subject: v Update?

Hi Amy

Looks like selling of this house could be soon. Therefore, I could come over to your office, pick up the paperwork,
get it to the register of deeds etc so it can be completed upon sale of house.

Are we close to having paperwork ready?

Thanx for your help...really

35




AMY ROSEBROUGH

From: AMY ROSEBROUGH .
Sent: ' Monday, October 17, 2016 7:51 AM . |
To: ] -

Subject: RE: Received Document

I'm glad you got it, and I'll keep trying the lottery tickets. If one pays off, | would be happy to make an offer! Itis a
beautiful home.

In the meantime, do talk to the tax assessor about that tax credit!

Amy L. Rosebrough
Staff Archaeologist
State Historic Preservation Office

Wisconsin Historical Society

816 State Street, Madlson WI153706
1-608-264-6494 _
amy.rosebrough@wisconsinhistory.org

Wisconsin Historical Socuety
Collecting, Preserving, and Sharing Stories Since 1846 _

From:

Sent: Saturday, October 15, 2016 7:58 AM
To: AMY ROSEBROUGH

Subject: Received Document

Hi Amy,

Just FYI, received the burial site document yesterday, all safe & sound.
So much appreciate your help.

Would like it if you could buy my house.

That would be good. "

Thanx



